505843937 01/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5890873

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SVETLANA O. DORONI	NA			12/02/2004	
PETER D. SENTER				12/06/2004	
BRIAN E. TOKI				12/06/2004	
TONI BETH KLINE				12/01/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SEATTLE GENETICS INC.				
Street Address:	21823 30TH DR. S.E.				
City:	BOTHELL				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98021				
Property Type			7		
	1	Number	-		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 1833954			
]		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (6	1833954]		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (6 e sent to t	1833954			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6	1833954 612)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 h	1833954 612)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 h A	1833954 612)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com NGELA D. FOLLETT, PH.D.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 h: A 6	1833954 612)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 h A 6 3	1833954 612)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com NGELA D. FOLLETT, PH.D. 0 S. 6TH ST.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 h A 6 3 X	1833954 512)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com NGELA D. FOLLETT, PH.D. 0 S. 6TH ST. 200 RBC PLAZA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 h A 6 3 X	1833954 512)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com NGELA D. FOLLETT, PH.D. 0 S. 6TH ST. 200 RBC PLAZA 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 h A 6 3 X	1833954 612)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com NGELA D. FOLLETT, PH.D. 0 S. 6TH ST. 200 RBC PLAZA IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 49223-0019003			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 h A 6 3 X	1833954 512)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com NGELA D. FOLLETT, PH.D. 0 S. 6TH ST. 200 RBC PLAZA 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 49223-0019003 LYNDZIE HAMM			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ATA (6 e sent to t orovided; 6 hi A 6 3 3 V	1833954 512)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com NGELA D. FOLLETT, PH.D. 0 S. 6TH ST. 200 RBC PLAZA MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 49223-0019003 LYNDZIE HAMM /Lyndzie Hamm/ 01/02/2020			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 hi A 6 33 N JMBER:	1833954 612)288-9696 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122044629 amm@fr.com, apsi@fr.com NGELA D. FOLLETT, PH.D. 0 S. 6TH ST. 200 RBC PLAZA 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 49223-0019003 LYNDZIE HAMM /Lyndzie Hamm/ 01/02/2020 t 2#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 051399 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Svetlana O. Doronina of 10910 198th Place S.E., Snohomish, WA 98296; Peter D. Senter of 9000 40th Avenue N.E., Seattle, WA 98115; Brian E. Toki of 15841 27th Avenue NE, Shoreline, WA 98155; and Toni Beth Kline of 3629 6th Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	MONOMETHYLVALINE COMPOUNDS CAPABLE OF CONJUGATION TO LIGANDS
Date(s) of execution	of Declaration:
Filing Date:	November 5, 2004
Application No.:	10/983,340 and International Application No.: <u>PCT/US04/38392</u> ; and

WHEREAS, Seattle Genetics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 21823 - 30th Dr. S.E., Bothell, WA 98021, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignce's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 055388 FRAME:06568

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 018891-001020US Page 2

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

, before me,

basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to the that he have executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument be person of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

SS.

SS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates

indicated.

ne, <u>AMULCCRWBlack</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the

Svetlana O. Doronina

Dated: 12/2/2004

STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snehrmison

On $\frac{12 \cdot 2 \cdot 04}{5 \cdot 2 \cdot 04}$, before personally appeared <u>Svetlana O. Doronina</u>

OF WASY My Commission Expires: ·9.04

Dated:

WITNESS my hand and official seal

NOTARY PUBLIC

Peter D. Senter

STATE OF Willshington COUNTY OF GNOMONSW

On

12/11/04 before me,

, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of personally appeared Peter Senter satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/ene executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

₩. and Shiring seal. WITNES OTAF DARD My Commission Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 05\$399 FI

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 018891-001020US Page 3

12/6/04 Dated:

Brian E. Toki

STATE OF MAGNINGTON COUNTY OF Snohom &

on 12/6/01 before me, , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory Bfian Toki

personally appeared evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. F B

EER. U WITNESS my My Commission E Dated: Toni Beth Kline STATE OF WIShington COUNTY OF Sholmmiss **SS**.

55.

medee RW Black , before me,

On 12/1/04 Toni Beth Kline_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory personally appeared evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ION WITNESS my hand and office PUBLIC 06 My Commission Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 02/02/2020